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Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health

From: pdking0000@aol.com
Sent: Friday, October 15, 2010 3:40 PM
To: Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
Cc: LB144@HOTMAIL.COM; meeragupta@sbcglobal.net
Subject: Re: We still need to get an extension from Paresh Khatri

Hi Paresh, 
  
I have forwarded your response to the property owners for RO 209. 
  
The UST Fund 5 year review that you attached with your response is for 6600 Foothill Blvd, Oakland.  Interestingly I 
worked on that case in 1999 and 2000.  However, could you send a copy of the 5 year review for RO 209 (located at 3889 
Castro Valley Blvd, Castro Valley).  Thank you! 
 
Best regards, 
Paul 

 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health <paresh.khatri@acgov.org> 
To: 'pdking0000@aol.com' <pdking0000@aol.com> 
Sent: Fri, Oct 15, 2010 11:36 am 
Subject: RE: We still need to get an extension from Paresh Khatri 

Hello Paul, 
  
At this time, ACEH will not grant an extension for report.  This site has significant soil and groundwater 

contamination on and off-site and the UST Clean-up Fund’s 5-Year review also concurs  with that assessment (see 

attachment).  At this time, implementation of site characterization and/or cleanup at this site is crucial to be 

protective of human health and the environment and to move this case towards closure evaluation. Please note that 

the Responsible Parties are required by California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Division 3, Chapter 16, Article 11, 

§2720 through §2728 to characterize the site and implement corrective action.  Please note that site 

characterization and/or cleanup is not contingent upon receiving reimbursement monies from the UST Cleanup 

Fund.   

  

Sincerely, 

  
  
  
Paresh C. Khatri 

Hazardous Materials Specialist 

Alameda County Environmental Health 

Local Oversight Program 

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway 

Alameda, CA  94502-6577 

  

Phone: (510) 777-2478 

Fax: (510) 337-9335 

  

E-mail: Paresh.Khatri@acgov.org 

  

http://www.acgov.org/aceh/lop/lop.htm 
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Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of intended recipient(s) and 

may contain confidential and protected information.  Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is 

prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the 

original message. 

  

From: pdking0000@aol.com [mailto:pdking0000@aol.com]  

Sent: Thursday, October 14, 2010 4:41 PM 

To: Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health 
Subject: Fwd: We still need to get an extension from Paresh Khatri 
  
Hi Paresh, 
  
Please see below re: RO 209.  Thank you! 
  
Best regards, 
Paul King 
Professional Geologist 
P&D Environmental, Inc. 
55 Santa Clara Avenue, Suite 240 
Oakland, CA 94610 
510-658-6916 (office) 
510-834-0152 (facsimile) 

  

-----Original Message----- 
From: Lalji Patel <lb144@hotmail.com> 
To: Paul King <pdking0000@aol.com> 
Cc: Pawan Gupta <meeragupta@sbcglobal.net> 
Sent: Thu, Oct 14, 2010 12:39 pm 
Subject: RE: We still need to get an extension from Paresh Khatri 

It is Ok with us. 
  
Thanks! 
  
lalji 
  

To: LB144@HOTMAIL.COM; meeragupta@sbcglobal.net 
Subject: We still need to get an extension from Paresh Khatri 
Date: Tue, 12 Oct 2010 09:44:21 -0400 
From: pdking0000@aol.com 

Hi Lalji, 
  
Paresh wrote a letter dated August 20, 2010 where he said he wanted the report documenting the installation and testing 
of the wells by November 18, 2010.  This well installation and testing work scope was what the recently submitted UST 
Fund pre-approval request was for.  Since we might not see the UST Fund approval for about a month, I recommend that 
we contact Paresh and let him know that by the time the UST Fund approves the costs we will be into the rainy season 
and water levels in the ground will be elevated.  We do not want to do our feasibility study when the water levels are 
elevated.  I recommend that we install the wells some time between now and July 2011, and that the feasibility test be 
performed some time after the beginning of July 2011.  Please let me know if that is acceptable to you, and if I am 
authorized to contact Paresh with this request.  Thank you! 
  
Paul 
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